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Stephen
Geer

Email

glynde.memorialparade@live.co.uk

Glynde, Beddingham & Firle Memorial Parade

7
BEDDINGHAM GARDENS
STATION ROAD

GLYNDE

LEWES

BN8 6SB

1425

Annual Memorial Parade with torch lit procession and firework display through the village of
Glynde.

14/11/2025
18:30
14/11/2025

22:30

Station road will be closed form the A27 junction south to Lacys hill by St Marys church Glynde.
Mill road will be closed from the A27 south to the junction of station road, Ranscobme Lane will
be closed from the A27 south to the junction of Lacys hill. the main street will be closed approx
500m.
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