Street Closure Application LDC

Your contact details	
First name	Stephen
Last name	Geer
Preferred method of contact?	Email
Email address	glynde.memorialparade@live.co.uk
Name of Organisation wishing to use street(s)	Glynde, Beddingham & Firle Memorial Parade
Your address	
Line 1	7
Line 2	BEDDINGHAM GARDENS
Line 3	STATION ROAD
Line 4	GLYNDE
Town	LEWES
Postcode	BN8 6SB
Custodian	1425
Details	
Description of the event	Annual Memorial Parade with torch lit procession and firework display through the village of Glynde.
Start date	14/11/2025
Start time	18:30
End date	14/11/2025
End time	22:30
Street or section of street to be used	Station road will be closed form the A27 junction south to Lacys hill by St Marys church Glynde. Mill road will be closed from the A27 south to the junction of station road, Ranscobme Lane will be closed from the A27 south to the junction of Lacys hill. the main street will be closed approx 500m.
Please attach a plan highlighting these lengths of streets	road closed map (2).jpg
Have you discussed your proposals with the police?	No
If yes to above, please give officers name	N/A
Is the street on a bus route?	Yes
Is there an access to an emergency	No